
Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

  

 

REVISED August 2020 
 

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
This directory printing was made possible from local 
sponsors and grant funds of the Kansas Health Founda-
tion.  The directory contains listings of area social, 
health, support, educational and employment services 
in Harvey County, Kansas. The Harvey County Health 
Department does not assume responsibility for omis-
sions nor for the accuracy of the information offered in 
this directory.  
 
Thanks to Ben Preheim and Green Leaf Design Elements 
for contributing the cover art.  
      
The agencies and organizations are listed in alphabetical 
order in the directory, as shown in the Table of  
Contents. The index at the back of the directory  
includes service topics and a reference to the agency’s 
name and page number. 
 
The directory is also available online at the Harvey 
County webpage: www.harveycounty.com. Look for it at 
“Document Center.”  The online edition will reflect the 
most up to date version since the publication of this 
booklet.  
 
If you have changes to entries you would like to see 
made, please contact lredington@harveycounty.com.  
 
 
      August 2020 
     
Lynnette Redington  
Director 
Harvey County Health Department 



Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

3 

Table of Contents 
2-1-1 Kansas        7 
Acupuncture Newton Incorporated     7 
Adolescent Hotline       7 
Agape Resource Center, Inc      7 
Al-Anon         7 
Alcoholics Anonymous       8 
All God’s Children Preschool      8 
Alzheimer's Association-Central & Western KS Chapter   8 
American Association of University Women    8 
American Cancer Society, Heartland Division    9 
American Red Cross-Mid-Kansas Chapter—Blood Services  9 
Apple-A-Day Preschool       9 
Arthritis Foundation, Kansas Chapter     9 
Asbury Park        10 
Aspen Home Care       10 
Axtell Clinic        10 
Bentley Eagle Senior Center      11 
Bethel College        11 
Bethel College Academy of Performing Arts    11 
Bethel College Life Enrichment      11 
Big Brothers and Big Sisters of Harvey County    12 
Bluestem PACE        12 
Boy Scouts of America-Quivira Council     12 
BrightStar Discovery Center      12 
Burrton Housing Authority       12 
Burrton Municipal        12 
Burrton Public Library       13 
Burrton Public Schools #369      13 
Burrton Senior Center       13 
Business and Professional Women/Newton    13 
Care Givers Support Group      13 
Caring Hands Humane Society      13 
Caring Place        14 
CASA, A Voice for Children, Inc.     14 
Celebrate Recovery-Newton      14 
Central Kansas Community Foundation     14 
Central Plains Area Agency on Aging     15 
Child Care Aware of Kansas      15 
City of Newton Department of Community Development  15 
Community Engagement Institute     15 
Community Play School       15 
Cooper Early Education Center      16 
Cottonwood Pediatrics        16 
Crime Stoppers of Harvey County     16 
Crisis Line-Mental Health, Drug & Alcohol Treatment   16 
Diabetes Support Group       17 
Diversicare of Sedgwick Health Care and Rehabilitation Center  17 
Dyck Arboretum of the Plains      17 
Eastview Counseling       18 
 
 

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

4 

Eastview Gardens      18 
Ember Hope       18 
Equi-Venture Farms, LLC     18 
Family First Child Care Center     18 
Families Together Inc.      19 
FOCUS, Caregivers Support Group    19 
Food Ministries: First Christian Church    19 
Food Ministries: Lord’s Pantry of Our Lady of Guadalupe 19 
Girl Scouts of Kansas Heartland     19 
Good Shepherd Hospice     20 
Grand Central        20 
Habitat for Humanity      20 
Halstead-Bentley Public Schools #440    20 
Halstead Chamber of Commerce    20 
Halstead Community Foundation    21 
Halstead Housing Authority     21 
Halstead Municipal       21 
Halstead Place Assisted Living     21 
Halstead Public Library      21 
Halstead Senior Citizens Center     21 
Harry Hynes Memorial Hospice     22 
Harvey County Department of Aging    22 
Harvey County Economic Development Council, Inc.  22 
Harvey County Emergency Management   22 
Harvey County Food & Farm Council    23 
Harvey County Health Department    23 
Healthy Harvey Coalition     23 
Harvey County Infant/Toddler Program    24 
Harvey County Learning Center     24 
Harvey County Retired and Senior/Volunteer Program (RSVP) 24 
Harvey County Sheriff      24 
Harvey County Special Education Cooperative   24 
Harvey County United Way     25 
Harvey County “Wildcats” Special Olympics Program   25 
Harvey Interurban      25 
Harvey-Marion County Community Developmental  
 Disability Organization (CDDO)    26 
Head Start Halstead Center     26 
Head Start Newton Center     26 
Health Ministries Clinic      26 
Heart to Heart Child Advocacy Center    27 
Heartland Pregnancy Care Center    27 
Hesston Area Senior Center     27 
Hesston Chamber of Commerce     27 
Hesston College      28 
Hesston College Preschool     28 
Hesston Community Child Care     28 
Hesston Community Foundation    28 
Hesston Municipal      28 
Hesston Public Library      29 
Hesston Public Schools #460     29 



Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

5 

Hesston Recreation Commission    29 
Hesston Resource Center     29 
Hesston Wellness Center     29 
Hickory Homes       29 
Home Educators Association (HEA)    30 
Home Health of Kansas      30 
Hutchinson Community College Adult Learning/ Campus 30 
InDevelopment       30 
Kansas Children’s Service League Healthy Families Harvey Co  31 
Kansas Christian Home Retirement Center   31 
Kansas Department for Children and Families    31 
Kansas Family Advisory Network    31 
Kansas Housing & Credit Counseling    32 
Kansas Institute for Peace & Conflict Resolution            32 
Kansas Learning Center for Health    32 
Kansas Legal Services/Elder Hotline    32 
Kansas State Certified Peer Mentors    32 
Kid Start       33 
K-State Research and Extension Service   33 
Kidron Bethel Village      33 
Kidron, Inc.       33 
Kindred Hospice      34 
La Leche League of Harvey County    34 
Latchkey USD #373      34 
Leukemia Society of America, Support Group   34 
Lincoln Park Apartments     34 
Lions Club of Newton      35 
Low Vision Support Group     35 
Maple Ridge Apartments     35 
Meadowlark Housing      35 
Meals on Wheels      35 
Mennonite Housing Rehabilitation    35 
Mid-Kansas Community Action Program (MID KS-CAP)  36 
Mid-Kansas Family Practice     36 
Mirror, Inc. Prevention and Wellness Services    36 
Narcotics Anonymous       37 
National Alliance on Mental Illness    37 
Neighbors       37 
New Creation Preschool      37 
New Hope Shelter       38 
New Jerusalem Missions     38 
Newton Area Cancer Support Group    38 
Newton Area Chamber of Commerce    38 
Newton Et Cetera Shop      39 
Newton Home Health and Newton Private Duty   39 
Newton Housing Authority     39 
Newton Medical Center      39 
Newton Medical Center Childbirth Education   40 
Newton Municipal/Harvey County Sheriff   40 
Newton Plaza Apartments     40 
Newton Presbyterian Manor     40 
 

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

6 

Newton Public Library      40 
Newton Public Schools #373     41 
Newton Recreation Commission/Wellness Center  41 
Newton Weekday Bible School     41 
North Newton Community Foundation    41 
North Newton Municipal      42 
North Newton Wellness Center     42 
Offender/Victim Ministries, Inc.     42 
Oxford House (Bass, Beverly, Louis)    42 
Parents as Teachers       42 
Parents Helpline      43 
Peace Connections      43 
Poison Control Center      43 
Prairie Independent Living Resource Center   43 
Prairie View, Inc.      43 
Preferred Family Healthcare      44 
Progressive Home Health & Hospice    44 
Project SEARCH       44 
ResCare of Kansas, Inc.     45 
The Resiliency Center at Safehope    45 
Rotary Club of Newton      45 
Safehope, Inc.       45 
Salvation Army       46 
Schowalter Villa       46 
Sedgwick Lillian Tear Library     46 
Sedgwick Municipal      46 
Sedgwick Public Schools #439     46 
Sedgwick Recreation Center     47 
Sedgwick Senior Center     47 
Senior Employment Program     47 
Serenity Home Health, LLC     47 
Social Security and SSI      47 
South Park Apartments      47 
Saint Francis Ministries      48 
St Mary’s Catholic School     48 
St Matthew’s Representative Payee Program   48 
Sunset Townhouses      48 
Supportive Communities Network    48 
Team Employment, LLC      49 
T.O.P.S (Take Pounds Off Sensibly)    49 
Trinity Heights Respite Care     49 
Turkey Red Village Apartments     49 
United Cerebral Palsy/Research Foundation   49 
Valley Hope       50 
Via Christi Home Health Agency, Inc. (Medicare/Medicaid) 50 
Walton Municipal       50 
Weight Watchers      50 
Wheatland Homes-Housing Authority of North Newton  50 
Wichita Children’s Home     51 
Workforce Development Center     51 
YMCA—Newton       51 
Zion Lutheran Preschool     51 
 



Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

7 

2-1-1 of Kansas 
Website: 211kansas.org 
Services: Resource and referrals across Kansas. Dial 211. 
 
Acupuncture Newton Incorporated 
209 S. Pine St., Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: (316) 587-5335 
Website: www.acupuncturenewtoninc.com  
Services:  Acupuncture Newton serves persons of all ages 
by offering acupuncture, Wholistic Kinesiology, NAET Allergy De-
sensitization Treatments, herbs and supplements, and other 
Chinese modalities for the purpose of alleviating and eliminating 
many conditions including emotional and physical pain. Private 
and community acupuncture treatments are offered on a sliding 
scale. Income verification not required; the individual deter-
mines the level of appropriate payment.  

 
 
Adolescent Hotline  
Contact: 1-800-448-3000     TDD 1-800-448-1833 
Email: Helpkids@boystown.org  
Website: www.boystown.org 
Services: Crisis and intervention counseling for children 
and families. “Call for any problem any time day or night.” Any-
one can call. 
 
 

Agape Resource Center, Inc.,  
116 E 6th St., Newton 67114 
Contact: 316-283-1600, fax 316-283-1977  
Email: agaperc116@yahoo.com  
Services: Clothing closet, career clothes, medical equip-
ment and food. Please call to inquire for further information. Do-
nations taken during open hours. Tue, Wed, Thurs 10am - 4 pm 
 
 
Al-Anon 
221 SE 14th St., Newton 67114 
Contact: 316-283-5582 
Website: www.kansas-al-anon.org. 
Services: Al-Anon family groups provide support for families 
and friends of problem drinkers. Meetings are at 6:30pm Mon-
days and 8 Tuesdays 
 

 

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

8 

  
Alcoholics Anonymous 
221 SE 14th St., Newton 67114 
Contact: 316-283-5582 
Email: info@aaw ichita.org 
Website: http:/ / aaw ichita.org 
Services: Support help for families of alcohol dependents.  
Open meetings Mon - Sat 12pm to 7:30pm; Sun 11am to 
7:30pm.  Call for additional information. 
  

 
All God’s Children Preschool 
900 Columbus Ave., Newton 67114 
Contact: 316-283-1933 
Services: Preschool. Call for times and space availability. 
 
Alzheimer's Association-Central & Western KS Chapter 
347 S. Laura, Wichita, KS 67211 :  
1820 E Douglas ave Wichita, KS 67214 
Contact: 316-267-733 or 24/7 at 800-272-3900 
Email: cwkshelpline@alz.org  
Website: http:/ / alz.org/ cwkansas/  
Services: The Alzheimer's Association provides services to 
family and professional caregivers including: 24/7 helpline, infor-
mation services, free one-on-one consultation, support groups, 
safety services, peer support, Roth Project (iPod therapy), lending 
library and more. The Association provides free family education, 
public presentations to communities across Kansas, and hosts 
awareness and advocacy events. 
 
American Association of University Women 
Website: www.aauw.org 
Services:  Social organization that promotes the equity of 
women and girls.   
  
  
 
 



Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

9 

 
American Cancer Society, Heartland Division 
330 S Main, St#100, Wichita, KS 67202 
Contact:  316-616-6517 
Website: www.cancer.org 
Services: The cancer survivors network (www.cancer.org or 1-
877-333-HOPE), Reach for Recovery ( a breast cancer survivor visits 
a newly diagnosed breast cancer patient to support her through the 
journey), information for caregivers, scholarships for youth who have 
had cancer, Look Good...Feel Better website for adults and teens 
(www.2bMe.org), community resource database, a newsletter to keep 
you informed about legislation affecting cancer and cancer patients 
(ACS Action), mobile classroom website (www.mobileclassroom.org), 
free educational materials for youth, camps for children with cancer 
(Camp Hope). Check the website for additional locations and services. 
  
 
American Red Cross Mid-Kansas/Blood Services 
Closest to us: 707 N Main, W ichita, KS  67203  
Local Contact:  1-800-733-2767 
Nationwide Contact: 1-800-833-2767 
Website: www.midwaykansas.redcross.org  
Services: Emergency, family, disaster, nursing and health, 
youth, safety, community volunteers, and transportation services. 
Blood and Tissue services. 
 
Apple-A-Day Preschool 
Presbyterian Manor, 1200 E 7th, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-5400 Ext. 1029 
Services: Preschool housed in an intergenerational facility. 
Contact for available space, accreditation information, ages, service 
times, fees and activities.  
   
Arthritis Foundation, Kansas Chapter 
1999 N Amidon Ave. Suite 105, Wichita, KS 67203 
Contact: 316-263-0116 or 1-800-362-1108 
Website: www.arthritis.org  
Services: Aqua exercise classes held at Newton Recreation 
Center. Exercise classes held at Newton Area Senior Center, Kidron 
Bethel Village Center and Hesston Wellness Center. Contact individual 
centers for times and dates. 
  
  
 
 

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

10 

  

Asbury Park 
200 SW 14th, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-4770 
Email: carrieh@asbury-park.org 
Website: www.asbury-park.org 
Services: Retirement living offering Independent Living Rental 
Cottages, Universally Designed Patio Homes, Assisted Living, Nursing 
Care, Green House Homes, Home Care and Community Child Care 
Center. All nursing rooms are single occupancy. Restaurant style din-
ing, social services, chapel services, transportation, personal at-
tendant care, planned activities and volunteer services available. Also 
offering physical, occupational and speech therapy. 
  
  
Aspen Home Care 
200 SW 14th, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-4770 
Email: brendaw@asbury-park.org ,inpo@ashbury-park.org 
Website: www.asbury-park.org 
Services: Aspen Home Care, an affiliate of Asbury Park, offers 
individuals, families, and facilities a variety of personal care services 
that provide extra assistance to ALL AGES in their own homes 24 
hours per day, 7 days per week.  Services include homemaker, at-
tendant care, home health aide, nursing and limited maintenance. 
 
 
 

Axtell Clinic 
700 Medical Center Dr. Ste 210, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-2800 
Website: https:/ / www.axtellclinic.com/  
Services: Medical services by appointment only.  Walk-in care 
8:00AM—7:00PM Monday—Friday. 
 
 

 



Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

11 

Bentley Eagle Senior Center 
504 East Sterling Street, Bentley, KS 67016 
Contact: 316-796-0027 
Services: Community center w ith activities for the commu-
nity. Space available for rent, either full day or half day. 
  
 

Bethel College 
300 E 27th, North Newton, KS 67117 
Contact: 316-283-2500 or 1-800-522-1887 
Website: www.bethelks.edu 
Services: Bethel College is a four-year, private, primarily res-
idential, liberal arts college. Bethel educates leaders through 
faith and learning, building its programs on four central values: 
discipleship, scholarship, service and integrity. As the oldest 
Mennonite college in North America, Bethel offers a welcoming 
community in which to explore  
 
Bethel College Academy of Performing Arts 
300 E. 27th St., North Newton, KS 67117 (Mem Hall Basement) 
Contact: (316)283-4902 
Email: bcapa@bethelks.edu 
Website: www.bcapa.org 
Services: The Bethel College Academy of Performing Arts 
(BCAPA) is a non-profit performing arts school serving the mem-
bers of the Harvey County community of all ages since 1996. 
BCAPA offers educational experiences in music, dance, acting, 
and the visual arts with an emphasis on outreach programs and 
using art to build a better world. 
 
 

Bethel College Life Enrichment 
300 E 27th, North Newton, KS 67117 
Contact: 316-283-4018 or 316-283-2500 
Website: www.bethelks.edu/ academics/ lectures/
lifeenrichment.php 
Services: Combination of inspirational, and educational 
presentations and entertainment for people 60 years and over.  
Email: rbarrera@bethelks.edu  

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

12 

 
Big Brothers and Big Sisters of Harvey County 
PO Box 1143, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-0070 
Web Site: www.kansasbigs.org 
Email: harvey@ksbbbs.org 
Services: Provides a well-screened adult role model for children; 
helps families network with community resources. Work with children 
5 –17 years old in the community based program and K-8 in the Bigs 
in Schools program. 
  
 

Bluestem PACE 
113 S Ash, McPherson, KS 6460 
Contact: (620)504-5900 
Website: www.bluestempace.org  
Services: All inclusive healthcare and supportive services; help-
ing seniors remain at home for as long as possible.  Serving partici-
pants 55 years and older in Harvey, Reno, McPherson, Marion, Rice 
and Saline counties. 

  
Boy Scouts of America-Quivira Council 
3247 N Oliver Wichita, KS 67220 
Contact: 316-491-2233 or 1-888-750-0434 
Email: Thomas.montrel@scouting.org  
Website: www.quivira.org 
Services: Provides training and counseling for leaders, camping 
and activities for successful scouting. 
  
BrightStar Discovery Center 
208 N Meridian Rd, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: (316) 587-8212  
Services: Childcare. 6:30AM –6:00PM, Monday—Friday 
 
Burrton Housing Authority   
460 E Adams Street, Burrton, KS 67020 
Contact: 620-463-5077 
 
Burrton Municipal  
118 N. Burrton Ave., Burrton, KS 67020 
Police/Sheriff: 620-463-4444 
Fire: 316-248-6069 

file:///C:/Users/lynnetter.HARVEY.000/AppData/Local/Temp/8/notes2EBE8C/www.bethelks.edu/bcapa
tel:(620)%20504-5900
http://www.bluestempace.org
https://www.google.com/search?client=firefox-b-1&ei=OxuYW4DSMIy9jwSnjojQBw&q=brightstar+childcare+newton+ks&oq=brightstar+childcare+newton+ks&gs_l=psy-ab.3...63301.65535..66368...0.0..0.319.2115.0j1j3j4......0....1..gws-wiz.......0i71.owxULBeQSgo#


Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

13 

Burrton Public Library 
121 N Burrton Ave., Burrton, KS 67020 
Contact: 620-463-7902 
  
 

Burrton Public Schools #369 
105 E Lincoln, Burrton, KS 67020 
Contact: Superintendent 620-463-3840 
Website: www.burrton.k12.ks.us 
  
Burrton Senior Center 
124 N Burrton Ave, Burrton, KS 67020 
Contact: 620-463-3225 
Services: Provides a meeting place for people age 60 and older 
in the Burrton area. Programs include monthly dinners, card and 
board games, quilting and educational programs. No dues or fees 
charged. 
  
 
Business & Professional Women’s Organization/Newton 
903 Split Oak Dr., Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-1390 
Services: Our members come together for regular meetings 
and special programs—to network professionally, to explore career 
strategies, to advocate for our legislative platform and important so-
cial and political issues, and for support, both personally and profes-
sionally. Members are encouraged to participate beyond the local or-
ganization across the state. 
  

Care Givers Support Group  
Schowalter Villa, 200 W Cedar, Hesston, KS 67062 
Contact: 620-327-3414 
Services: Provides support for family members or friends to 
learn more about Alzheimer’s, Parkinson’s and other dementia-
related illnesses. Meets on the 3rd Tuesday of the month at the Villa 
from 3-4:30pm. 

 
Caring Hands Humane Society 
1400 SE 3rd, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-0839 
Website: www.caringhandshs.com  
Services: Volunteer program and educational services on pet-
related topics, eg: animal safety, body language, care, etc. Hours 
Monday through Saturday 10am to 5pm, Tuesday 10am to 6:30pm 
 

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

14 

  

Caring Place  
206 W. 6th Street, Newton 
Mail: PO Box 334, Newton, KS 67114  
Contact: 316-284-2935 
Email: caringplace20012002@gmail.com  
Website: https:/ / www.facebook.com/ NewtonByTheTracks/   
Services: Peer support, socialization, education, games, televi-
sion, and other activities for individuals with mental illnesses. Open: 
6:30pm–9pm Monday, Thursday & Friday; 2pm-5pm Sundays. 
 

CASA, A Voice for Children, Inc. 
Harvey County Courthouse, PO Box 687, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-284-6909 
Email: casa@9thcasa.org 
Services: Trained adult volunteers speak on behalf of abused, 
abandoned and neglected children in court proceedings. 
 
Celebrate Recovery—Newton 
209 E. Broadway, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-587-8020 
Email: srnewtonks@gmail.com  
Services: A safe, discrete, and supportive faith-centered 12 step 
"life-recovery" group designed to help people break free from life's 
hurts, habits, and hang-ups. Weekly teaching and testimony, coupled 
with small groups, results in a circle of friends who will share your 
heavy load. Meeting times are Monday evenings, from 7:00-9:00 pm 
and free child care is provided. 
 
 
Central Kansas Community Foundation 
301 N. Main, Suite 200, Old Mill Plaza, Newton, KS  67114 
Contact: 316-283-5474 
Email: angie@centralkansascf.org  
Website: www.centralkansascf.org  
Services: “Building Stronger Communities through Charitable Giving” 
Central Kansas Community Foundation is the host foundation, serving 
Newton and greater Central Kansas region by offering Donor Advised 
Funds, Grants, Scholarships, Community Leadership and Philanthropic 
Advocacy. 



Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

15 

Central Plains Area Agency on Aging 
2622 W Central Ave Wichita KS 67203 
Contact: 316-660-5230 or 316-660-5153 
Services:  Provide bill paying support checkbook balancing, 
budgeting and utilizing trained volunteers. Call for additional assis-
tance for persons age 60+. 
  
Child Care Aware of Kansas 
Contact: 1-877-678-2548 
Website: www.ks.childcareaware.org  
Services: Free service to find list of licensed child care provid-
ers in your area. English & Spanish 
 
City of Newton Department of Community 
Development  
PO Box 426, Newton, KS 67114-0426 
Contact: 316-284-6002 
Website: www.newtonkansas.com  
Services: Provides services associated with community planning, 
housing development, rehabilitation programs, and related economic 
development activities. This department is also responsible for the 
City's grant writing and administration.  
 

Community Engagement Institute—WSU 
Wichita State University, 238 N. Mead, Wichita, KS 67260 
Contact:  316-978-3843 or 1-800-445-0116 
Web Site:  www.ccsr.w ichita.edu  
Services: The interdisciplinary staff works closely w ith individ-
uals, non-profit organizations, state and local government, communi-
ty  
coalitions, self-help groups, faith-based organizations, businesses and 
schools. CCSR services build the capacity of individuals, organizations   
and communities so that they can address local, regional and 
statewide challenges. Our service areas include leadership develop-
ment, organizational capacity building, community-based consulting, 
research and evaluation and our Mental Health Consumer initiative. 
  
Community Play School 
Bethel College Mennonite Church, 2600 College Avenue,  
PO Box 364, North Newton, KS 67117 
Contact: 316-283-3667 
Email: cplayschool@gmail.com  
Services: Preschool, ages 2 1/ 2 to 5 years of age. Contact for  
available space. Priority enrollment for families with limited income. 
  

 

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

16 

  
Cooper Early Education Center 
816 Oak , Newton, KS 67114 
Contact:  316-284-6510 or Toll Free 866-284-6510  
Website: http:/ / ceec-usd373-ks.schoolloop.com 
Services:  Head Start, Kid Start, Special Education, Par-
ents as Teachers, Infant Toddler Services.  
 
 
Cottonwood Pediatrics  
700 Medical Center Drive, Suite 150, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-7100 
Website: www.cottonwoodpeds.com  
Services: Pediatric services.  
 
 
Crime Stoppers of Harvey County 
120 E 7th St., Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-4910 
Services: All calls anonymous. Reward given for infor-
mation leading to an arrest and conviction of a crime. 
  
 
Crisis Line-Mental Health 
Prairie View, 1901 E 1st, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: Emergency Team contact person  
1-800-362-0180  
Web Site:  www.prairieview .org  
Services: Crisis hotline for mental health, drug and alco-
hol treatment.  
  
  



Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

17 

  
Diabetes Support Group  
Newton Medical Center, 600 Medical Center Dr., Newton, KS 
67114 
Contact: 316-804-6147 
Web Site:  www.newtonmedicalcenter.com/ events  
Services: Provides the tools needed to succeed at diabe-
tes self-management. Our experienced medical professional can 
help you understand what diabetes is, how it is treated and how 
to live a healthy life with it. Free support group open to the pub-
lic, hosted by the diabetes educator in our accredited diabetes 
education program at Newton Medical Center. Meetings are the 
first Thursday of each month at 7pm in the north end of the caf-
eteria.  
 
 
 
Diversicare of Sedgwick Health Care and  
Rehabilitation Center 
712 N Monroe, PO Box 49, Sedgwick, KS 67135 
Contact: 316-772-5185 
Website: www.dvcr.com 
Services: Rehabilitation services, skilled nursing, long-
term medical care, and home health services for those age 62+. 
 
 
 

Dyck Arboretum of the Plains 
177 W Hickory, Hesston, KS 67062 
Web Site: www.dyckarboretum.org 
Email:  arboretum@hesston.edu  
Contact: 620-327-8127 
Services: Educational programming on horticulture, prai-
rie ecology and Kansas history. 
 
 
 
 

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

18 

Eastview Counseling 
1800 North Spencer Road, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-284-9856 
Website: www.eastviewcounseling.com  
Services: Provides affordable therapy services to meet your needs.  
 

Eastview Gardens (Housing) 
225 E Hickory, Hesston, KS 67062 
Contact: 620-327-2001 
Email: eastview@keymgmtsites.com  
Services: Multi-Family Section 8 Units, Rent & Deposit are based on 
income.  Tenant is responsible for gas and electric.  Water and Trash 
are paid by the property, and a Washing Machine is provided in each 
unit. 
 
Ember Hope 
900 W Broadway, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-1950 or 800.593.1950  
Website: www.emberhope.org 
Services: Ember Hope serves people of all ages throughout the state 
through its foster care, residential and counseling services. As a spon-
soring partner, the agency strives to provide the best support and 
training to help ensure foster parents’ success. Its Dodge City residen-
tial campus provides 24-hour care for youth ages 6 to 18 that need 
time away from home to address barriers. A Secure Care program, 
based in Newton, is designed to serve girls, ages 10-18, who have 
chronic runaway behaviors. Through FCS Counseling, the agency pro-
vides hope and healing to individuals, couples, and families in multiple  
locations across the state.  

 
Equi-Venture Farms, LLC 
313 Muse St., Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-0843 
Website: http:/ / equiventurefarmsllc.com/ wp/  
Services:  Provides day and residential services for adults with de-
velopmental disabilities, with facilities in Topeka, Manhattan, and 
Newton, KS. Equi-Venture Farms, LLC is committed to assisting the 
people we serve to remain free of institutional settings and provide the 
supports needed to enjoy life in the community to their full potential.  
 
  

Family First Child Care Center 
215 N Meridian, Newton, KS 67114 
Website:  https:/ / familyfirstchildcare.us/  
Services: Quality childcare for 2 weeks—school age. Open 
5:30AM-6:00PM Monday—Friday. 

mailto:eastview@keymgmtsites.com


Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

19 

Families Together Inc. 
3033 W. 2nd Street N., Suite 122, Wichita, KS 67203 
Contact: 316-945-7747 or 888-815-6364 
Website: www.familiestogetherinc.org  
Email: Wichita@familiestogetherinc.org  
Services: The Family to Family Health and Parent Training 
and Information Center for the state of Kansas assists families 
who have children with disabilities or special health care needs 
navigate through the complex system of special education, 
health care and community resources.  
 
FOCUS, Caregivers Support Group 
Presbyterian Manor, 1200 E 7th St. Newton, KS 67114 
Contact:  316-283-5400 
Services:  This support group focuses on Family Or Care-
givers Under Stress. The group meets on the third Thursday of 
the month. Call for information.  
  
Food Ministries: First Christian Church  
102 E 1st, Newton KS  67114 
Contact:  316-283-7531 or 316-283-0731 
Services: Commodities 3rd Saturday of the month, 8:30-
11am, with eligibility guideline. 
  
 
Food Ministries: The Lord’s Pantry  
Our Lady of Guadalupe 
421 S Ash, Newton KS  67114 
Contact:  316-283-3499 
Email:  parish@olgnewton.org  
Services:  Food available on Thursdays 9am to 12pm and  
1pm to 3pm.  Need referral and proof of home address. 
 
Girl Scouts of Kansas Heartland 
360 Lexington, Wichita, KS 67218 
Contact: 316-684-6531 or 1-888-686-6468 
Website: www.kansasgirlscouts.org 
Services: Through trained adult leadership, girls K 
through age 17 learn to develop self-potential and values, relate 
to others and contribute to society. Weekly troop meetings by 
trained leaders, summer activities include day camps, core staff  
sessions and troop activities selected by individual leaders. Girls 
do not have to belong to a troop to participate in Girl Scout  
activities.  
  
 
 

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

20 

Good Shepherd Hospice 
301 N Main St., Suite 300, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-804-4980 
Website: www.goodshepherdhospice.com  
Services: Hospice care 
 
 
Grand Central  
122 E 6th, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-2222 
Email: director@nasc.kscoxmail.com  
Services: Specialized recreation, nutrition, education, 
and social activities for ages 55+. Good Neighbor Nutrition 
program for ages 60 and older. Friendship meals are provid-
ed now by Aging Projects Inc.  
 
 
 
Habitat for Humanity 
PO Box 1015, Newton, KS 67114  
Contact: 620-869-5124 
Email: president@harveycountyhabitat.org  
Website: www.harveycountyhabitat.org  
Services: Seeking to put God ’s love into action, Habitat 
for Humanity of Harvey County brings people together to 
build homes, communities, and hope. 
  
 
 
Halstead-Bentley Public Schools #440 
520 W 6th, Halstead, KS 67056 
Contact: Administration 316-835-2641 
Website: www.usd440.com  
 
 
 
Halstead Chamber of Commerce 
PO Box 328, Halstead, KS 67056 
Contact: 316-835-2235 
Email: chamber@discoverhalstead.com  
Website: http:/ / www.discoverhalstead.com 
 



Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

21 

Halstead Community Foundation 
P.O. Box 4, Halstead, KS  67056 
Contact: 316-680-6271 
Email: jalayna@givehalstead.org  
Website: www.givehalstead.org 
Services: The Halstead Community Foundation affiliate of Cen-
tral Kansas Community Foundation is a public, charitable foun-
dation transforming the Halstead community by making a differ-
ence right here at home, by offering donor advised funds, 
grants, scholarships, community leadership and philanthropic 
advocacy. 
 

Halstead Housing Authority 
815 W 6th, Halstead, KS 67056 
Contact: 316-835-2026 
Email: housing@halstead.kscoxmail.com  
Services: Two and three-bedroom public housing (one and 
two-bedroom for handicapped) and elderly housing (one-
bedroom). 
 
Halstead Municipal  
303 Main Street, Halstead, KS 67056 
Website: www.halsteadks.com  
Police/Sheriff: 316-835-2266 
Fire: 316-835-3381 
 
 

Halstead Place Assisted Living 
715 W. 6th, Halstead, KS 67056 
Contact: 316-830-2424 
Services:  Community home attendant program, respite/
hospitality rooms, and adult day care. 
 
 

Halstead Public Library 
264 Main, Halstead, KS 67056 
Contact: 316-835-2170 
Website:  www.halsteadpubliclibrary.com  
 
Halstead Senior Citizens Center 
523 Poplar, Halstead, KS 67056 
Contact: 316-835-2283 
Services:  Dominoes, cards, games, sing-a-long, dinner out 
one night each month with transportation provided. Call for 
times and other information. 
 

 

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

22 

Harry Hynes Memorial Hospice  
313 S Market, Wichita, KS, 67202 
Contact: 316-283-1103 
Website: www.hynesmemorial.org  
Services: Offers a comprehensive, coordinated program 
of services to terminally ill patients and their families in pri-
vate residences, nursing homes, and inpatient settings. Physi-
cal, emotional, social, and spiritual care are available from a 
team under the direction of the patient's physician. 
 
Harvey County Department on Aging 
Harvey County Courthouse, PO Box 687, Newton, KS 67114-
0687 
Contact: 316-284-6882 
Website:  www.harveycounty.com (Department - Aging) 
Services: Information and assistance for adults 60 and 
over including: Alzheimer’s and caregiver’s support,  
respite, medicare assistance, minor home repair, senior center 
information, transportation and volunteer programs with the 
purpose of maintaining wellness and independence.  
 
 
Harvey County Economic Development Council, 
Inc. 
500 Main, Newton, KS 67114, PO Box 82 
Contact: 316-283-6033 or 1-800-648-7759 
Fax: 316-283-8732 
Email: info@harveycoedc.org 
Website: www.harveycoedc.org  
Services: Economic development organization for Har-
vey County. Specializes in industrial expansion and recruit-
ment. 
 
 

Harvey County Emergency Management 
120 E 7th St., Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-284-6910 
Website: www.harveycounty.com (Department - Emer-
gency) 
Email: gdenny@harveycounty.com  
Services: Coordination of agencies, organizations and 
volunteer groups to provide services in disasters (tornadoes, 
floods, plane crashes, hazardous material incidents, major 
fires, winter storms, missing people, bomb threats and evacu-
ations). Helps develop disaster plans for nursing homes, hos-
pitals, schools, businesses and industries. 

tel:%28316%29%20680-6271
mailto:jalayna@givehalstead.org
http://www.givehalstead.org


Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

23 

Harvey County Food & Farm Council 
Contact: (316) 283-1637 
Email: HarveyCoFoodFarm@gmail.com  
Website:  HarveyFoodFarm.com  
Mission: The purpose of the Harvey County Food &  Farm 
Council is to improve access to locally grown food by bringing 
together stakeholders from diverse food-related sectors for 
discussion and coordination 
 
Harvey County Health Department 
215 S Pine, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-1637 or 1-800-414-4244 
Fax: 316-283-1757 
Email: lredington@harveycounty.com  
Website: www.harveycounty.com   (Department - 
Health) 
Services: Child and adult immunizations, supplemental 
food program for women, infants & children (WIC*), 
child health assessments for school, day care and Head Start, 
TB testing, reproductive health, health physicals, contracep-
tion counseling and education, STD testing, education and 
counseling for males and females, prenatal support services, 
pregnancy testing, lead testing, child care licensing, child car 
seat fitting station, emergency preparedness, well child physi-
cals, tobacco cessation and education, worksite wellness infor-
mation, Healthy Start Home Visitor Outreach, breastfeeding 
support services (classes/pump rentals).  
*USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer.  

 
 
Healthy Harvey Coalition 
Contact:  316-283-1637 
Email:  healthyharveycoalition@gmail.com  
Website:  www.healthyharveycoalition.com  
Mission:  The Healthy Harvey Coalition works to im-
prove the health of our community by working through poli-
cies, systems and environmental changes. 
 

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

24 

Harvey County Infant/Toddler Program 
Cooper Early Education Center, 816 Oak, Newton, KS  67114 
Contact:  316-284-6510 or Toll free: 1-866-2894-6510 
Website: http:/ / ceec-usd373-ks.schoolloop.com/cms/
page_view?d=x&piid=&vpid=1332931798983 
Services:  Provides early intervention services to any fami-
ly with a child, birth to three years, who is developmentally de-
layed or has an identifiable disability. 
 
Harvey County Learning Center 
Website: https:/ / www.essdack.org/   
Services: The ESSDACK Harvey County Learning Center of-
fers a Newton High School diploma to adult students, 18 and old-
er whose co-hort class has graduated. Classes are free to those 
who qualify. The program offers a comfortable learning environ-
ment with flexible hours and a personalized learning experience.  
 
Harvey County Retired and Senior Volunteer Program 
(RSVP) and Harvey County Volunteer Program (HCVP) 
Harvey County Courthouse, 800 N Main, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-284-6881 or 316-284-6880 
TDD (for disabled) use Kansas Relay Center, 800-766-3777 
Email:  RSVP@harveycounty.com  
Services: Recruitment and placement of volunteers in non-
profit agencies and organizations to meet the needs of the com-
munity. Assist non-profit agencies and organizations in develop-
ing their volunteer programs. The RSVP program is under the Na-
tional Senior Service Corps of the Corporation for National Service 
and is sponsored by Harvey County.  
 
Harvey County Sheriff 
Harvey County Courthouse, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: Detention Center 316-284-6959 
Emergency 911, Ambulance 316-284-6060, Other calls 316-284-
6960 
 
Harvey County Special Education Cooperative 
Contact:  Director 316-284-6580   
Email: reagan.seidl@usd373.org  
Services: Special education and related services to individ-
uals with disabilities from birth to age 21 or program completion.  
Special instruction designed for children who qualify under state 
and federal guidelines. Screening and evaluation clinics for pre-
school children are available. 

https://www.essdack.org/


Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

25 

Harvey County United Way 
103 E. Broadway, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-7101 or 211 
Email: harveyunitedway@gmail.com  
Website: www.harveyunitedway.org or 
www.211kansas.org 
Services: Identifying needs within the community and finding 
ways to meet those needs. Primarily funding for United Way 
Partner Organizations, information and referral services for 
residents in need. Facilitating Community Impact projects and 
programs such as the Dolly Parton's Imagination Library and 
KidFEST. Call 211 to find resource and volunteer information 
submitted by thousands of nonprofit, government, and human 
services across the state.   
 
Harvey County “Wildcats” Special Olympics  
Program 
1109 Columbus, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-727-4770 or 316-217-4388 
Email: hcso@sbcglobal.net 
Website: www.harveycow ildcats.com  
Services: Harvey County Special Olympics offers year 
round sports training and athletic competition for individuals 
age 8 and up with intellectual disabilities. All sports are de-
signed so that athletes of all skill levels can be successful. 
 
Harvey Interurban 
Harvey County Courthouse, PO Box 687, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-284-6802 or 1-866-680-6802 
Email: transportation@harveycounty.com  
Website: www.harveycounty.com/ departments/
transportation 
Services: The Harvey Interurban provides transporta-
tion for citizens of Harvey County.  The buses and minivans 
are equipped with wheelchair lifts. The Interurban sends out 
monthly trip calendars which include shopping in Wichita, 
Newton, and Hutchinson as well as special events and medical 
trips. 
  
 

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

26 

Harvey-Marion County Community Developmental 
Disability Organization (CDDO) 
500 N Main St, Suite 204, Newton 
Contact: 316 283-7997 
Email:  elizabeths@harveymarioncddo.com  
Services:  CDDO is your entry to the local provider net-
work for services. Call to request an application packet.  Case 
management, respite care, supportive home care, adult day, 
residential, and personal assistant services for children and 
adults with qualified developmental disabilities. 
 

Head Start Halstead Center  
221 W 6th, Halstead, KS 67056 
Contact: 316-835-3033 
Services:  Services are full day, full year for children 3 to 5 
years old.  Provides health, dental education, social, nutrition, 
mental health, disability services and nutritional meals and 
snacks. Call to see if you qualify. 
 

Head Start Newton Center 
Cooper Early Education Center, 816 Oak, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-284-6510  
Services: Free Preschool program for children 3 to 5 
years old, that are income eligible and disabled.  Provides 
health, dental education, social, nutrition, mental health, disa-
bility services, and nutritional meals and snacks. Call to see if 
you qualify. 
 

Health Ministries Clinic 
720 Medical Center Drive, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-6103 
Email: mschmidt@hmcks.org 
Website: hmcks.org 
Services:  Health Ministries Clinic, a federally qualified 
health center, offers high-quality integrated healthcare ser-
vices to residents of Harvey and the surrounding communities. 
Health Ministries Clinic staff collaborate to provide primary 
care, dental care, behavioral healthcare, and pharmacy ser-
vices under one roof for people of all ages. Specific types of 
care provided includes acute care, disease prevention and 
management, wellness management, children's care, dental 
care and behavioral health services. In-house lab and radiolo-
gy services are also available. All patients are welcome, both 
insured and uninsured. Services are charged on a sliding fee 
scale based on household income. Medicare, Medicaid and 
commercial insurance are accepted. Spanish language inter-
preters are available on site. 
 
 
 



Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

27 

 
Heart to Heart Child Advocacy Center 
702 N. Main Street, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-804-4603 
Email: h2h.director@gmail.com  
Web Site:  hearttoheartcac.com  
Services:  Forensic Interviewing and advocacy for abused 
children by specially-trained professionals. Multidisciplinary 
team includes DCF, law enforcement, mental and medical 
health professionals, prosecutors, and school social workers. 
Heart to Heart CAC is nationally accredited.  
 

Heartland Pregnancy Care Center 
1025 S. Washington Road, STE C , Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-7333 
Email: info@heartlandpcc.com  
Website: www.heartlandpcc.com  
Services: Offers caring and supportive alternatives oth-
er than abortion, to women facing unexpected or crisis preg-
nancies. Pregnancy tests, maternity and baby clothing, helps 
with community referrals. Confidential counseling. 
 
Hesston Area Senior Center 
108 E Randall, PO Box 722, Hesston, KS 67062 
Contact: 620-327-5099 
Services: Tuesday morning coffee at 8:30am. Potluck 
dinners, meeting and entertainment on 4th Monday; Singing 
Seniors 1st & 3rd Tuesday at 6:30pm; games 2nd Thursday at 
1:30pm and 3rd Thursday at 7pm; community breakfast 1st  
Saturday from 7:30am to 9:30am. 
 
Hesston Chamber of Commerce 
115 E Smith, PO Box 669, Hesston, KS 67062 
Contact: 620-327-4102 
Fax: 620-327-4595  
Email: chamber@hesstonks.org  
Website: www.hesstonks.org 
Services:  Providing leadership for economic growth, 
prosperity, and quality of life for the people of the Hesston ar-
ea. The Hesston Chamber of Commerce exists for the ad-
vancement of the commercial, industrial, civic, agricultural and 
general interests of the Hesston community and its trade area.  

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

28 

Hesston College 
PO Box 3000, Hesston, KS 67062 
Contact: 620-327-4221 
Website: www.hesston.edu 
Services: A two-year college offering curricula for students interest-
ed in the first two years of a liberal arts program, various pre-
professional programs, and other fields of study requiring four-year 
degrees. Programs are offered in advanced computer technology, avi-
ation, business, early childhood education, nursing, Bible, youth min-
istry and pastoral ministries. 
 
Hesston College Preschool 
Hesston College, 325 S College Dr., Hesston, KS 67062 
Contact: 620-327-8156 
Services: Preschool program for ages 3-5. 
  
Hesston Community Child Care 
441 Neufeld Dr., Hesston, KS 67062 
Contact: 620-327-3775 
Website: www.hesstonchildcare.org  
Services: Quality care provided for children age six weeks 
through 12 years. Provides a creative, secure and healthy environ-
ment for children to develop their overall skills and self-concept. Daily 
intergenerational interactions are residents of Schowalter Villa. Sum-
mer program for school age children. 
 
Hesston Community Foundation 
P.O. Box 399, Hesston, KS 67062 
Email:  Shana@hesstonfoundation.org  
Website: www.hesstonfoundation.org  
Services: The Hesston Community Foundation affiliate of Cen-
tral Kansas Community Foundation is to build a permanent endow-
ment for grant making in the community of Hesston, by offering do-
nor advised funds, grants, scholarships, community leadership and 
philanthropic advocacy. 
 

Hesston Municipal  
444 N Lancaster, Hesston, KS 67062 
Website: www.hesstonks.org 
Police/Sheriff: 620-327-2020 
Fire: 620-327-4412 
  
 

mailto:Shana@hesstonfoundation.org
http://www.hesstonfoundation.org


Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

29 

Hesston Public Library 
300 N. Main St., Hesston, KS 67062 
Contact: 620-327-4666 
Fax: 620-327-4459 
Website: hesstonpubliclibrary.com  
  

Hesston Public Schools #460 
150 N Ridge Rd., Hesston, KS 67062 
Contact: Administration Office 620-327-4931 
Website: www.hesstonschools.org  
 

Hesston Recreation Commission 
200 Ridge Rd., Hesston, KS 67062 
Contact:  620-327-2989 
Website: www.hrce.org 
Services:  Swimming classes, park reservations and more. 
Call for details. 
 

Hesston Resource Center 
123 N Main, Hesston, KS 67062 
Contact: 620-327-2729 
Services: Serving residents who live in the Hesston 
School District. Open the 1st full week of the month and 3rd 
week of the month (Mon, Wed, Thur) 10am to 12pm and 1pm 
to 3pm. Offers assistance in food, government commodities, 
utility bills, and other needs. Referral agency for emergency 
needs. 
 

Hesston Wellness Center 
701 S Main, Hesston, KS 67062 
Contact: 620-327-2323 
Website: hesstonwellness.com  
Services: Exercise room, heated indoor pool, group clas-
ses and trained fitness consultants– all open to the communi-
ty. Group exercise classes are free with a membership. Mas-
sage and Advanced Physical Therapy services are also availa-
ble. Dual membership with North Newton Wellness Center. 
 

Hickory Homes 
175 W Hickory, Hesston, KS 67062 
Contact: 620-327-3790 
Services: Low income housing for the elderly (62+) & mobili-
ty impaired. The setting is ideal for persons desiring group  
activities while maintaining their privacy and independence. 
Located between Dyck Arboretum and Lakeside Village in the 
Schowalter Villa community. Close proximity to Hesston  
College and childcare center offering life enrichment  
opportunities. 
  
 

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

30 

Home Educators Association (HEA) 
Contact: 316-282-2311 
E-mail:  heainfo.newton@gmail.com  
Website: https:/ / sites.google.com/ site/ newtonhea/  
Services: Organized to encourage and support parents 
who are personally taking responsibility for their children’s ed-
ucation. Activities and resources include: library, weekly e-
mail, co-op classes 8 –12, some field trips, and sports pro-
gram. Membership and guidelines. 
 
Home Health of Kansas 
7607 E Harry St, Wichita 67207 
Contact: 316-804-4858  
Fax: 316-618-0414 
Website: www.kansashomehealth.com  
Services: Locally owned, community-based home health and 
hospice provider.  
 
Hutchinson Community College/ Newton Adult 
Learning Center 
203 E Broadway, Axtell Educational Building, Newton, KS 
67114 
Contact: GED: 620-665-8004  
     College Classes: 316-283-7000  
Email: GED info: reida@hutchcc.ed 
           College info: newton@hutchcc.edu 
Website: www.hutchcc.edu 
Services:  Classroom and online GED preparation cours-
es, English as a Second Language, basic skills development, 
transition to college and training programs for enrolled learn-
ers. A full schedule of classes offered in Newton for students 
seeking a degree as well as personal enrichment. Customized 
training is also available. Advising is available as well as tutor-
ing, a full service bookstore and financial aid. Contact us for 
current schedule of classes. 
 
InDevelopment 
120 W. 6th Street, Suite 130 (last office on right), Newton, KS  
Contact: 620-504-2282  
Email: bweeb95@centurylink.net  
Services:  Offers negotiable fee-for-service therapy for  
individuals, families, or couples to address relational issues, 
depression, anxiety, trauma resolution.  

http://www.schowalter-villa.org/hesston-wellness-center/
https://maps.google.com/?q=120+W.+6th+Street,+Suite+130&entry=gmail&source=g
tel:%28620%29%20504-2282
mailto:bweeb95@centurylink.net


Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

31 

Kansas Children's Service League/ Healthy  
Families Harvey County  
215 S. Pine St. Suite #314, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-333-1888 x 1942 
Email: vschw iethale@kcsl.org  
Website: www.kscl.org  
Services: Healthy Families is an intensive home visita-
tion service for families that are expecting or have a baby un-
der 3 months old. Services are designed for parents facing 
challenges such as: single parenthood, low income/
unemployment, childhood history of abuse and other adverse 
child experiences, lack of parenting skills or knowledge, cur-
rent or previous issues related to substance abuse, mental 
health issues, and/or domestic violence. Home visits begin 
prenatally & continue up until child is 3-5 years of age.  
 
Kansas Christian Home Retirement Center 
1035 SE 3rd, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-6600 
Website www.kschristianhome.org/  
Services: Full range of activities and services including 
chaplain services, beauty and barber shop services, full-time 
social worker, consultant services provided by a dietitian, 
pharmacist, physical, occupational and speech therapists, au-
diologist,  dentist, and intergenerational programs for elderly. 
 
Kansas Department for Children and Families 
411 Washington Road, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-3015 
Website: www.dcf.ks.gov 
Services: Child Support Services- 1-888-757-2445  
Cash, Food Assistance, Medical, Child Care, Work Programs- 
316-283-3015  
Prevention and Protection Services- 316-283-3015 
Rehabilitation Services- 620-663-5731 
  
Kansas Family Advisory Network, Inc. 
333 E. English Street, Suite 215, Wichita 
Contact: 316-264-2400 
Website: www.kfan.org 
Services:  KFAN provides advocacy, support, and training for 
birth families who are dealing with the child welfare system or 
who just have the desire to improve their lives and relation-
ships. 
 
 

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

32 

Kansas Housing and Credit Counseling, Inc. 
Contact: 1-800-383-0217 
Email: hcci@hcci-ks.org 
Website: www.hcci-ks.org 
Services:  Landlord/ tenant rights ’ answer source. HCCI hosts 
a variety of classes covering topics like bankruptcy, general fi-
nance and buying a home.  
 
Kansas Institute for Peace and Conflict Resolution 
(KIPCOR) at Bethel College 
2515 College Ave / PO Box 276, North Newton KS 67117 
Contact: 316-284-5217 
Email: kipcor@bethelks.edu   
Website: www.kipcor.org  
Services: KIPCOR encourages research, education, skill 
development and dialogue to enhance the understanding and 
practice of managing conflict, and to prepare individuals and 
groups to be peacemakers in an evolving, complex and often 
troubled world.  
 
Kansas Learning Center for Health  
505 Main, Halstead, KS 67056 
Contact: 316-835-2662 or 1-800-789-2124 
Website: www.learningcenter.org  
Services: Health education for school classes pre-
kindergarten through high school; health activities and work-
shops for college: elementary and secondary education majors; 
continuing education for teachers pre-K through Jr. high, nurses, 
social workers, parenting programs, Girl & Boy Scout badge 
workshops, and community programs as requested. Reservations 
required.  
 
Kansas Legal Services/Elder Hotline 
310 E 2nd St, N Wichita, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-265-9681 
Elder Hot Line: 1-888-353-5337 or 316-265-2252 
Senior Citizens Law Project: 316-265-9681 
Fax: 316-265-5902 
Website: www.kansaslegalservices.org  
 

Kansas State Certified Peer Mentors 
209 E. Broadway, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-619-4406 or 316-932-2178 
Services: Helping to provide ways and means to assist 
each person with as many realistic options as possible. 
 
 



Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

33 

Kid Start 
Cooper Early Education Center, 816 Oak, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-284-6510 or Toll free: 1-866-284-6510 
Services: Works w ith Newton Public Schools to serve 3-5 
year old at risk students in a half day preschool. Families must 
live in Newton School District and meet criteria. 
 
K-State Research and Extension Service 
Harvey County Courthouse, PO Box 583, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-284-6930 
Email: aelpers@ksu.edu; flamming@ksu.edu; seck-
ert@ksu.edu  
Website: www.harvey.ksu.edu  
Services: K-State Research and Extension is committed to ex-
panding human capacity by delivering educational programs and 
technical information that result in improved leadership skills in 
the areas of communication, group dynamics, conflict resolution, 
issue analysis, and strategic planning that can enhance the eco-
nomic viability and quality of life in communities. This is done 
through our Agriculture, Horticulture, Family and Consumer Sci-
ences and 4-H Youth Development Agents. Some examples of 
programs are our Master Gardeners, Seed Schools, 4-H Youth 
Programs and Health Education.   
 

Kidron Bethel Village 
3001 Ivy, North Newton, KS 67117 
Contact: 888-388-7445  
Website: www.kidronbethel.org  
Services: Retirement living offering all levels of active life-
styles, including: independent living, assisted living, health care, 
day and respite care, and subsidized housing for low to moder-
ate income elderly. Many volunteer and social opportunities 
available, including connections with Bethel College and walking 
trails. North Newton Wellness Center onsite.  
 
Kidron Inc. 
500 W. Bluestem, North Newton, KS 67117 
Contact: 316-836-4859 
Services: Low  income housing for the elderly (62+) & 
mobility impaired. The setting is ideal for persons desiring group 
activities while maintaining their privacy and independence. Lo-
cated in North Newton in the Kidron Bethel Village community. 
Close proximity to walking trails and life enrichment opportuni-
ties through Bethel College. 
 

 

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

34 

Kindred Hospice 
900 E 1st, Suite A, McPherson, KS 67460 
Contact: 316-283-2116 or 1-866-546-3733 
Website: www.kindredhealthcare.com  
Services: Providing care in the home, memory care program. 
Member of We Honor Veterans.  See website for full details. 
 
La Leche League of Newton (la lay chay) 
Contact: Text Pat Olson @ 316-727-2101 or PM on Face-
book. Call or text Marcia Hahn at 620-217-1280 or email  
mahahn2@gmail.com. Leave message. 
Facebook: La Leche League of Newton meeting  
Services: Offers education, information and encourage-
ment through personal help to those women who want to 
nurse their babies. Meetings feature open-ended discussions 
concerning the practical, physical and psychological aspects of 
breastfeeding and related aspects of parenting on 3rd Tuesday 
7:15 PM at Shalom Mennonite Church Newton.  
  
 
Latchkey USD #373 
Office:  Sunset Elementary School 
619 Boyd, Newton, KS 67114 
Locations: South Breeze, Northridge, Slate Creek, and 
Sunset Elementary Schools. 
Contact: 316-284-6570 Ext. 317 
Webstie: http:/ / usd373-ks.schoolloop.com/latchkey 
Email: Jeanie.fuller@usd373.org  
Services: Licensed school age care before/ after school 
and summer. 
 
Leukemia Society of America/Support Group 
3450 N. Rock Rd suite 204, Wichita, KS 67226 
Contact: 316-266-4050 or 1-800-779-2417 
Email: janna.lacock@lls.org 
Website: www.lls.org 
Services:  Support groups, some financial support for 
blood cancers. Call for more information. 
 
Lincoln Park Apartments 
400 W 6th, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-281-9323 
Services: Affordable living for those age 55+.   
 
 
 

tel:%28888%29%20388-7445
http://www.kidronbethel.org
tel:%28316%29%20836-4859


Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

35 

Lions Club of Newton 
PO Box 1023, Newton KS 67114 
Website:  http://www.newtonlionsclub.com 
Services:  Our mission is to meet the community's 
needs through service and philanthropy, with a special focus 
on vision and eyesight. For help with vision and eyeglasses go 
to website to find contact person.  Lions Clubs membership is 
open to everyone.  
 
 
Low Vision Support Group 
500 W Bluestem, North Newton, KS  67117  
Contact: 316-284-2900 
Services:  Meets monthly at Kidron Bethel Community 
Room.  
Call for further information. 
 

Maple Ridge Apartments 
400 Maple Ridge Rd., Hesston, KS 67062 
Contact: 620-327-2001 
Services: Affordable housing for families available to 
those who qualify. 

  
  
Meadowlark Housing  
110 Columbus Avenue, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-284-0161 
Services: Retirement and assisted living facility.  
  
Meals on Wheels 
122 E 6th St., Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-3500; Tammie Larez 
Email:  newtonmealsonwheels@gmail.com 
Services:  Serves hot noon meal in Newton & North Newton 
to those 60 years and older, homebound and physically and/or 
mentally unable to prepare meals. 
 
Mennonite Housing Rehabilitation 
2141 N Topeka, Wichita, KS 67214 
Contact: 316-942-4848 
Website: www.mhrsi.org 
Services: Rehabilitation, minor home repair to those eligible; 
installation of safety equipment and ramps. Affordable hous-
ing, rural and city development. 
  

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

36 

 

Mid-Kansas Community Action Program  
(MID KS-CAP) 
730 Cliff Drive, Augusta Ks 67010 
Contact: 316-775-3000 
Website: www.mid-capinc.org 
Services: Homeless resources, Housing, utilities, Case 
Management support services.  Serving all of Harvey County.  
All appointments must be scheduled by calling. 
  
 
Mid-Kansas Family Practice 
705 E Randall St, Hesston, KS 67062 
Contact: 620-327-2440 
Email: mkfphesston@yahoo.com   
 
 
Mirror, Inc. (Prevention and Wellness Services)  
130 E 5th St., Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-6743 
Email: johngilbert@mirrorinc.org  
Website: https:/ / mirrorinc.org/  
Services: Substance use disorder services for youth and 
adults, evaluation and assessment, outpatient counseling and 
residential services and Alcohol/Drug Information School. Mir-
ror’s Prevention and Wellness component provides prevention-
based activities, technical assistance and training in Harvey 
County and throughout the state via strong community part-
nerships. Mirror’s Correctional Services programs provide a 
focus on re-entry and employment through case management 
and transitional housing. Mirror’s Health Home Program pro-
vides care coordination to those with Medicaid and chronic 
conditions such as severe mental illness, asthma and diabetes.  
Making a difference for more people, families and communities 
through comprehensive integrated health and wellness  
approaches. 

mailto:kimbrown@mirrorinc.org


Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

37 

Narcotics Anonymous 
429 E 1st St., Newton, KS  67114 
Contact: 316-217-1993 
Services: Anonymous 12-step recovery group; 7pm meet-
ings Sun., Mon., Thurs., and 8pm meetings Tues., Fri., & Sat. 
Meetings open to addicts or anyone who thinks they are an 
addict.  Saturday meetings are open to visitors. Meetings in 
basement of First Mennonite Church.   
  
National Alliance on Mental Illness (NAMI) 
318 E 2nd, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-651-6027 
Email: midkansasnami@gmail.com 
Website: https://www.nami.org 
Services:  Peer support, education and advocacy for individu-
als and families affected by mental illness. NAMI Mid-Kansas 
Family Support Group is a self-help group for families af-
fected by mental illness together with individuals dealing with 
mental illness. The Support Group meets monthly on the 3rd 
Thursday: 7:00 p.m. -8:30 p.m., First Mennonite Church, 429 
E. First St,, Newton (south entrance upstairs to Room 224). 
NAMI membership is not required. The monthly meetings are 
free, confidential groups of individuals and families helping 
other families and individual peers who live with mental illness 
challenges sharing their personal experiences and learned 
group wisdom 
  
Neighbors 
263 Main, Halstead, KS 67056 
Contact: 316-835-2031 or 316-797-0294 
Services: Used clothing, books, house wares, food and 
other emergency services. 
  
 
New Creation Preschool 
New Creation Fellowship Church, 221 Muse St, Newton KS 
67114 
Website: www.newcreationpreschool.com  
Contact: 316-217-5650 
Email: newcreationpreschool@gmail.com  
Services: Preschool for children ages 30 months to 5 
years. Contact for available space, accreditation information, 
ages, service times, fees and activities. 

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

38 

New Hope Shelter 
900 W. Broadway, Building 7, Newton, KS 67114  
PO Box 978, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-7711 
Email: info@newhope-shelter.org   
Services: Christ-centered emergency housing for individuals 
and families from Harvey, Marion, and McPherson Counties. 
Provides three meals daily, beds, showers, laundry, case man-
agement, and evening courses with a holistic design, to treat 
mind, body, and soul. 
 
New Jerusalem Missions 
209 E. Broadway Street, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-282-2120 
Email: new jerusalemmissions@gmail.com  
Website: new jerusalemmissions.org  
Services: New Jerusalem Missions is a large building 
that houses several ministries in the Dwelling Place.  Transi-
tional living for men (those needing help starting over and 
need affordable housing) and those willing to walk along side. 
Loaves and Fish Cafe - feeding the public M-F lunch 12:00-
1:00, dinner 6:00-7:00. 
Celebrate Recovery meets - Monday and Friday 7:00 pm 
Second Chance is a give away room of clothes and furniture. 
Also mission trips to our AIDS hospice in S. Africa. 
 
  
Newton Area Cancer Support Group 
Shalom Mennonite Church, 800 E 1st, Newton, KS, 67114 
Contact: Gloria Rediger 316-772-3451 
Email:  gloriarediger@mac.com  
Website:  Victoryinthevalley.org  
Services: Support group is open to cancer patients, 
their friends, families and care givers. Meetings are the fourth 
Thursday of the month at 7pm. Call for additional information. 
This group is affiliated with Victory In The Valley.  
 
Newton Area Chamber of Commerce 
500 Main, Suite 101, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-2560 or toll free 1-800-868-2560 
Website: www.infonewtonks.org  
Services: Visitor and tourism center, community devel-
opment, business advocate.  
 
 
 

tel:%28316%29%20651-6027
mailto:midkansasnami@gmail.com
https://www.nami.org
https://maps.google.com/?q=429+E.+First+St,,+Newton&entry=gmail&source=g
https://maps.google.com/?q=429+E.+First+St,,+Newton&entry=gmail&source=g


Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

39 

Newton Et Cetera Shop 
619 N Main, Newton  KS 67114 
Contact:  316-283-9461 
Services:  Services: Good used clothing, small applianc-
es, furniture, bedding, toys, books, shoes, fabrics, kitchen-
ware, and hand-loomed rugs. 
 
Newton Home Health and Newton Private Duty 
1715 Medical Park Dr., Suite 100 Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: Home Health 316-283-8220  
Private Duty 316-283-8221 
Website: https:/ / www.newtonmed.com/ service/ home-
health-care/ 
Services: Provides skilled nursing, physical therapy, oc-
cupational therapy, speech therapy, social work and home 
health aide as well as private pay skilled nurse visits, med box 
set ups, bathing, housekeeping respite care and companion-
ship. 
 
Newton Housing Authority 
105 W 9th St., Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-8500 
Email: jcolberg@newtonha.com  
Services: HUD public housing and Section 8 vouchers 
for applicants who meet guidelines.  Public housing units are  
duplexes for families and 1-bedroom high rise for people age 
50 and older.  
 
Newton Medical Center 
600 Medical Center Drive, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-2700 
Website: www.newtonmedicalcenter.org  
Services: Newton Medical Center is a 103-bed, not-for-
profit facility dedicated to providing health care services to 
residents of Harvey and surrounding counties. We offer a wide 
variety of services and professional specialties including acute 
care,  
cardiac services, diabetic education, emergency services,  
family medicine, generations unit, comprehensive imaging 
reading and interventional services, inpatient rehabilitation 
unit, laboratory services, maternal child services, neurology, 
ophthalmology, orthopedics and sports medicine, outpatient 
infusion center, plastic surgery, psychiatry, rehabilitation ser-
vices, respiratory services, special diagnostic services, speech 
therapy, surgery and wound care. 
 
  
 

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

40 

Newton Medical Center Childbirth Education 
600 Medical Center Drive, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: NMC Maternal Child Unit 316-804-6176 
Services: Childbirth preparation classes which include 
birthing techniques, refresher childbirth preparation classes, 
cesarean birth classes, and infant nutrition classes.  
 

Newton Municipal Police/ Harvey County Sheriff  
120 East 7th St., Newton, KS 67114 
Police/Sheriff: 316-284-6030 or 316-284-6960   
Fire: 316-248-6069 
Services: Provides Newton residents w ith protection 
and  
education about services. 
  

Newton Plaza Apartments 
300 W 5th, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-2360 
Services: HUD Housing for ages 62+ and those w ith  
disabilities. 
 

Newton Presbyterian Manor 
1200 E 7th St., Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-5400 
Website: http:/ / newtonpresbyterianmanor.org  
Services: Independent health care center, memory care 
unit for Alzheimer’s disease or related disabilities, home health 
services social and recreational services. For individual 65+, 
Apple-A-Day preschool open to the community for ages 4-5. 

 

Newton Public Library 
720 N Oak, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-2890 
Fax: 316-283-2916 
Email: library@newtonplks.org  
Website: www.newtonplks.org. Facebook, Tw itter, P in-
terest, Flickr, You Tube, Instagram  
Services: Volunteer income tax assistance, talking 
books liaison services, summer reading program for children, 
teens, and adults, inter-library loan services, StoryTime, Teen 
GameZone, equipment loan, ENLITE delivery to homebound 
seniors in Newton and North Newton, large print books for dis-
tribution through county public libraries, Talking Books, one-
on-one computer technology assistance, job service/
resources, and a variety of other classes, workshops and 
events  (continued…) 
 
 



Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

41 

Newton Public Library (continued) 
(monthly photography, genealogy, book discussions, computer/
technology groups). Available 24/7: Library catalog on-line, 
eBooks, eVideo, eMusic, eMagazines, various databases and 
eClasses (Universal Class, Lynda.com, Mango  
Languages). Registration: Current Kansas ID. All FREE. 
 

Newton Public Schools #373 
McKinley Administrative Center, 308 E 1st St., Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: Administration Office 316-284-6200 
Website: www.newton.k12.ks.us 
 

Newton Recreation Commission/Wellness Center 
415 N Poplar, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-7330 
Email: bbascue@newtonrec.org  
Web Site: www.newtonrec.org 
Services: Classes, clinics, lessons, leagues, special events, 
fairs, shows, camps, tournaments, open gym, sports, aquatics,  
wellness center, swimming, racquetball, meeting rooms, fitness 
classes, yoga classes, licensed childcare for ages 5-12 years for 
non-school days. 
 

Newton Weekday Bible School 
320 N Meridian Rd., Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-5696 or individual elementary schools 
Email: pastortim@koernerheights.org  
Website: www.koernerheights.org  
Services: Nondenominational teaching of God ’s Word to 
children in Newton and Walton schools. Provided Mondays and 
Tuesdays during the lunch hour. 
 

North Newton Community Foundation 
301 N. Main, Suite 200, Newton, KS  67114 
Email: angie@centralkansascf.org  
Website: www.centralkansascf.org/ affiliate-foundations/
north-newton-community-foundation/ 
Services: The North Newton Community Foundation affili-
ate of Central Kansas Community Foundation is to support ef-
forts that enhance community well-being through expansion of 
educational opportunities, cultural enrichment, and improvement 
of human health and the physical environment, by offering donor 
advised funds, grants, scholarships, community leadership and 
philanthropic advocacy. 
 

 
 

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

42 

North Newton Municipal  
2601 N. Main, North Newton, KS 67117 
Police/Sheriff: 316-283-3191 
Fire: 316-248-6069 
 

North Newton Wellness Center 
3001 Ivy, North Newton, KS 67117 
Contact: 316-836-4843 
Website: www.northnewtonwellness.com 
Services: Exercise room, heated salt water indoor pool, 
aquatic and land group exercises classes—all open to the  
community with membership. Group exercise classes are free 
with a membership. Dual membership with Hesston Wellness  
Center. 
 

Offender/Victim Ministries Inc. 
900 N Poplar, Suite 200, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-2038 
Email: info@offendervictimministries.org 
Web Site:  offendervictimministries.org  
Services: Restorative justice-based resources for those 
who have been affected by crime. Programs: victim offender 
conferencing, batterer intervention, impact mentoring.  
 

Oxford House Bass 
410 S Duncan, Newton, KS 67114    316-333-8055  
Oxford House Beverly 
205 N. Beverly St., Newton, KS 67114    316-804-4903 
Oxford House Louis 
707 Hawthorne Lane, Newton, KS 67114    316-333-1947 
Website: www.oxfordhouse.org 
Services: Self-run, self-supported, sober living home that 
provides a safe environment for those who desire a better way 
of life without drugs and alcohol. The purpose is to help ad-
dicts and alcoholics in our community who want to stay sober.  
 

Parents as Teachers 
Cooper Early Education Center, 816 Oak, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-284-6510  
Website: http:/ / ceec-usd373-ks.schoolloop.com/PAT 
Services: An early learning program for parents of  
children ages 0 to 3 residing within the boundaries of Newton, 
Hesston or Halstead-Bentley school districts. We provide per-
sonal visits based on the child's age and development,  
monthly groups, development screenings, and resource  
connections. 
  
 
 

https://maps.google.com/?q=301+N.+Main,+Suite+200&entry=gmail&source=g
mailto:angie@centralkansascf.org
http://www.centralkansascf.org/affiliate-foundations/north-newton-community-foundation/
http://www.centralkansascf.org/affiliate-foundations/north-newton-community-foundation/
https://maps.google.com/?q=3001+Ivy,+North+Newton,+KS+67117&entry=gmail&source=g
tel:%28316%29%20836-4843
http://www.northnewtonwellness.com
mailto:info@offendervictimministries.org


Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

43 

Parents Helpline 
Contact: 1-800-332-6378 
Services: State w ide 24-hour information and referral line 
for parents and caregivers in Kansas. 
 

Peace Connections 
209 S. Pine St., Newton, KS 67114  
Contact: 316-284-0000 
Email: info@peaceconnections.org  
Website: www.peaceconnections.org  
Services: Peace Connections initiatives focus on educa-
tion and building relationships. Harvey County Circle of Hope 
creates opportunities and builds support by connecting fami-
lies and volunteers. Summer Enrichment Activities for Kids 
(SEAK 2.0) coincides with the Free Summer Meal program to 
provide free lunches and quality, relationship-building activi-
ties. The Circle of Health program works to increase access to 
resources and improve health equity throughout the commu-
nity.  
 

Poison Control Center 
1-800-222-1222  www.aapcc.org 
 

Prairie Independent Living Resource Center 
17 S Main, Hutchinson, KS 67501 
Contact: 620-663-3989 or Toll Free 1-888-715-6818,  
TTY 620-663-9920 
Website: www.pilr.org 
Services: Serves Harvey, McPherson and Reno Counties. 
Provides service to people with disabilities including peer 
counseling, independent living skills training, information,  
referral and advocacy. Home and community based services. 
Call for information. 
 

Prairie View, Inc. 
1901 E 1st, PO Box 467, Newton, KS 67114 
Web Site:  www.prairieview .org  
Contact: 316-284-6400 or Admissions 800-992-6292 
Mental Health Crisis Only 800-362-0180 
Email: info@pvi.org 
Services: Full range of behavioral &  mental health ser-
vices for children, adolescents, adults and older adults. Outpa-
tient services available in Newton, Hillsboro, McPherson, East 
Wichita and West Wichita. Behavioral specialty services in-
clude: individual, family and group therapy;  substance use 
services; (continued…)  

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

44 

Prairie View (continued) 
Sexual Health Services; community support for adults and older 
adults with a severe and persistent mental illness including a case 
management-based psycho-social rehabilitation program with 
tenant based rental assistance; community-based services for 
children & adolescents; psychological testing; driving capacity 
evaluations; case management; employee assistance programs; 
and experiential learning through the Adventure Course and ex-
pressive therapies. Offer a state-accredited special purpose 
school, psychiatric residential treatment facility for adolescents 
aged 9-17, and psychiatric and partial hospitalization. 
 

Preferred Family Healthcare 
830 S. Hillside, Wichita, KS 67211 
Contact: 316-613-2222 Prevention 
Website: pfh.org/ kansas 
Services: Provides a w ide array of treatment employment 
services in Kansas for substance use Disorder, as well as other 
behavioral health and prevention services. While our current 
physical locations can be found in Wichita, Olathe, and Winfield, 
we provide services in many locations and settings in Kansas.  
 

Progressive Home Health & Hospice 
Contact: 1-866-821-5050 
Website: progressivecare.com  
Services: Assist patients w ith emotional, physical and  
spiritual aspects of their disease process in the choice of resi-
dence. Our belief that each individual is entitled and deserves hu-
man dignity; and our commitment to providing high quality care 
using knowledgeable, talented and motivated individuals.  
 

Project SEARCH 
Newton Public Schools USD#373, 308 East 1st St, Newton, 
Contact: Reagan Seidl, Director-Harvey County Special Educa-
tion Cooperative 316-284-6580 
Website: http:/ / usd373-ks.schoolloop.com/ProjectSearch 
Email: Reagan.Seidl@usd373.org  
Services: The Project SEARCH High School Transition Pro-
gram is a unique, business-led, one-year, school-to-work pro-
gram for students ages 18-21 that takes place entirely at the 
workplace. Harvey County Special Education Cooperative spon-
sors this program in partnership with Newton Medical Center.  
 

https://pfh.org/substance-use
https://pfh.org/mental-health
https://pfh.org/kansas-prevention


Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

45 

ResCare of Kansas Inc. 
700 E 14th St., Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-5170    Fax: 316-283-5196 
Website: rescare.com 
Services: ResCare serves individuals with developmental dis-
abilities. ResCare offers case management, residential, PD 
waiver (residential and case management) and vocational ser-
vice support. Vocational supports include: Day service  
programs, paid work center, and job coaching. They provide 
services in Harvey and Marion County. 
 
The Resiliency Center by Safehope 
215 S. Pine St., Suite 103, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-217-1880  833-840-6004 Free 24-hour helpline 
Website: resiliencycenter.org  
Email:  rpadmin@safehope.net 
Services: Provides free, confidential services of individ-
ualized care in our center, on the phone and in the communi-
ty.  Provides trauma-informed services to child and adults. 24-
hour helpline, crisis intervention, personal advocacy, medical 
advocacy, therapeutic services– adult & child, emergency safe 
shelter, support group, first responder support, and communi-
ty awareness and education. 
 
Rotary Club of Newton  
PO Box 14, Newton, KS 67114 
Website: http://www.newtonrotarykansas.org 
Services: Rotary is a volunteer organization of business and 
professional leaders united worldwide to provide humanitarian 
service and help to build goodwill and peace. Rotary conducts 
projects including illiteracy, disease, hunger, poverty, lack of 
clean water and environmental concerns. Rotary clubs are 
nonpolitical and open to every race, culture, and creed. 
 
Safehope, Inc.  #Create the End of Domestic and Sexual Assault 

316 N. Oak & 800 N. Main, Ste 104, Newton, KS 67114 
24-hour help line: 316-283-0350 or 1-800-487-0510 
Office: 316-803-1800 
Website: safehope.net  Facebook: @SafehopeDVSA  
Email: info@safehope.net 
Services: Safehope provides advocacy and support to all 
survivors and secondary victims of domestic violence and sex-
ual assault.  Our services are free and confidential. Services 
include, but are not limited to 24-hour help line (continued…) 

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

46 

Safehope, Inc (Continued) 
crisis intervention, emergency shelter, support groups, court & 
hospital advocacy, parent & child advocacy and mentoring and 
community awareness and education. Serving Harvey , Marion 
& McPherson Counties. 
 

Salvation Army 
208 W 6th St., Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-3190 
Website: www.salvationarmyusa.org  
Services: Food distribution on Mondays, Wednesdays, 
and Fridays from 9:30am to 12pm and 1pm to 3pm. Financial 
assistance is available by appointment only on Tuesdays and 
Thursday from 9:30am to 12pm and 1pm to 2pm. Transient 
assistance: gas, meals, and seasonal programs. School supply 
program for low-income families. Emergency help for persons 
needing food, gas, limited prescriptions, etc.; Save Your Vision 
USA; Harvey County mini-emergency canteen. 
 

Schowalter Villa 
200 W Cedar, Hesston, KS 67062 
Services: 888-388-7445 
Website: www.svilla.org 
Services: Retirement living offering all levels of active 
lifestyles, including: independent living, assisted living, health 
care, progressive recovery academy (short-term rehab), spe-
cialized dementia services, and day and respite care. Includes 
connections with the childcare center, Water’s Edge Hesston, 
Wellness Center and Hesston College. 
 

Sedgwick Lillian Tear Library 
501 N Commercial ave, Sedgwick, KS 67135 
Contact: 316-772-5727 
Email: lilliantearlib@cityofsedgw ick.org  
  
Sedgwick Municipal  
511 N. Commercial or PO Box 131, Sedgwick, KS 67135  
Contact: 316-772-5151 
Website: http:/ / www.cityofsedgw ick.org/  
Police/Sheriff: 316-772-5151 
Fire: 316-772-5151 
  
Sedgwick Public Schools #439 
400 W 4th, Sedgwick, KS 67135 
Contact: 316-772-5783 
Website: www.usd439.com  
  
 

tel:%28888%29%20388-7445
http://www.svilla.org


Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

47 

Sedgwick Recreation Center 
120 S Washington, Sedgwick, KS 67135 
Contact: 316-215-0210 
Website: www.cityofsedgw ick.com  
 
Sedgwick Senior Center 
107 W 5th, Sedgwick, KS 67135 
Contact: 316-772-0393 
Services: Activities and programs for seniors. 
 
Senior Employment Program  
200 S Walnut St, Wichita, KS 67213 
Contact: 316-2671771 
Services: Paid job training, job search/ employment for 
age 55+, low income, unemployed. Locations are various 
counties, at various host agencies.  
  
Serenity Home Health, LLC 
9415 E. Harry, Ste. 301; Wichita, Kansas 67207 
Contact: O) 316-866-2929 F) 316-866-2930 
Email: michellemorales@serenityhomehealth.com 
Website: http://serenityhomehealth.com/  
Services: We w ill strive to provide extraordinary, cost-
effective care which exceeds the accepted standards of 
our industry. We provide a broad array of home care and sup-
portive services through our trained professionals which in-
clude skilled nursing, Patient and Family Education, Medication 
Management and Education, Wound Management, In-Home 
Safety Evaluations, Wound Vac Therapy, Chronic Disease Man-
agement and Education, Diabetic Management and Education, 
Social Work and Counseling, Dietary and Nutrition Services, 
Physical, Occupational and Speech Therapy.  Also, we can help 
arrange for medical equipment such as crutches, wheel chairs, 
beds, walkers and oxygen. 
  
Social Security and SSI 
3216 N Cypress St., Wichita, KS 67226 
Contact: Local 1-866-931-9173 or 
National Toll Free 316-636-1053  
Website: www.socialsecurity.gov/  
Services: Information and services related to Social Se-
curity and SSI benefits. 
 
South Park Apartments 
1501 Old Main, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-0999 
Email: South.Park@midlandmgmt.com  
Services: Limited moderate income housing available to 
those who qualify. 
 
 
 

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

48 

 
 Saint Francis Ministries 
423 S.E. 10th St., Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-284-2477 
Website:  www.saintfrancisministries.org  
Services:  Helps families gain know ledge about their 
community based resources/providers and how to make con-
nections with these community based services.  Some of the 
connections may include resources for food, clothing, housing, 
employment, mental health, domestic violence safety, child 
care, school behavior and attendance, health and illness, early 
childhood services, child behavior in the home & community. 
Families with children from birth thru 18.  Services are free 
with no income eligibility requirements. 
  
St. Mary Catholic School  
101 E. 9th St., Newton KS  67114 
Contact:  316-282-1974 
Website: stmarynewton.org 
Services:  School services/ education, P re-K— 8th Grades 
  
St. Matthew’s Representative Payee Program 
St Matthew’s Episcopal Church, PO Box 342, 2001 Windsor 
Drive, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-3465 or 316-283-3310 
Website: stmatthewsnewton.org/ payee.htm  
Services: Representative payees for disabled, includes 
budgeting and money management. 
  
Sunset Townhouses 
1001 N Boyd, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-5191 
Website: www.liveatsunsettownhomes.com  
Services: Low -income housing available to those who qualify. 
HUD and Section 8. 
 
Supportive Communities Network 
PO Box 6300, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55406 
Contact: 612-343-2060 
Email: bmc@bmclgbt.org 
Website: www.bmclgbt.org/ scn 
Services: Assist congregations toward full acceptance of 
lesbian, gay and bisexual people as members and to foster 
meaningful dialogue among congregations on this subject. As-
sist lesbian, gay and bi-sexual people in locating welcoming 
churches. 
   
 
 
 
 

https://mail.serenityhomehealth.com/owa/UrlBlockedError.aspx
mailto:michellemorales@serenityhomehealth.com
http://serenityhomehealth.com/


Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

49 

Team Employment, LLC 
524 N Main, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-0101 
Email: esmith@team-employment.com 
Services: Full service employment agency offering tempo-
rary, temporary to permanent, & direct placement employees 
for clerical, professional, administrative, managerial, manufac-
turing, technical, sales, skilled, and manual labor positions for 
those 18 years and older. 
  
TOPS (Take Pounds Off Sensibly) 
3001 Ivy, North Newton, KS 67117 
Contact: 316-755-1055 
Email: bednasek@networksplus.net 
Website: www.tops.org 
Services: Support group for weight control. Meets every 
Monday at 7:30PM. Kidron Bethel Community Room. 
 
Trinity Heights Respite Care, Inc 
1200 Boyd, PO Box 232, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-6441 
Email: respite-care@att.net 
Web Site:  www.trinityheightsumc.org  
Services: Subsidized cost care giving for special-needs 
children age 0-16 for the purpose of giving their families a tem-
porary rest from the daily challenge of care giving. Provided ei-
ther at the client’s home or at our Parent’s Day Out, held 
monthly.   
  
Turkey Red Village Apartments 
120 Southport Dr., Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-1257 
Services: Low -income housing available to those who qualify. 
 
United Cerebral Palsy/Research Foundation  
5111 E 21st, Wichita, KS 67208 
Contact: 316-688-1888 
Web Site: www.ucp.org 
Services: Information and referral services, speech and 
physical therapy, consulting services, rehabilitation engineering, 
independent living and employment opportunities, assistance in 
securing adapted equipment and funds medical research. 
 
  
 

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

50 

Valley Hope 
200 S. Avenue B, P.O. Box 956, Moundridge, Ks 67107 
901 West Douglas, Wichita, KS 
Contact:  Moundridge 620-860-1904 Wichita 316-264-7369 
Website: www.valleyhope.org 
Services:  Full continuum of chemical dependency treat-
ment: detoxification, inpatient chemical treatment, partial hospi-
talization, after care, as well as assessment and referral.  Ages: 
14+.  Medical examination, psychological testing, individual and 
group counseling, spiritual counseling and full family focus week. 
Payment is insurance and self pay. Valley Hope has additional 
resources so that finances are not a barrier to accessing services. 
   
Via Christi Home Health Agency, Inc.  
(Medicare/Medicaid) 
555 S. Washington, Wichita, KS 67211 
Contact: 316-268-8588 
Services: Skilled nursing care and psychiatric skilled nursing 
care, physical, occupational, and speech therapy, medical social 
work and personal (home health aide) care. 
 
Walton Municipal  
122 Main Street, Walton, KS 67151 
Police/Sheriff: 316-837-3252 
Fire: 316-248-6069 
 
Weight Watchers 
Koerner Heights church, 320 N Meridian, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-283-5690 
Website: www.weightwatchers.com  
Services: Meets Monday 6:00-6:30PM. No RSVP necessary. 
Meeting are held at the north end of the cafeteria.  
  
Wheatland Homes-Housing Authority of North    
Newton 
307 W 24th, North Newton, KS 67117 
Contact: Ron Schlesener 316-283-8731 
Services: Housing management provides pest control, 
maintenance, lawn services, snow removal, trash pickup and 
bags, water, sewer, and annual inspections for people over 62 
years of age or with a physical/mental disability. 
 
 



Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

51 

Wichita Children’s Home 
7271 E. 37th St. N., Wichita, KS 67226 
Contact: 316-684-6581 
Website: www.wch.org 
Services:  United Way of Harvey County dollars pay for Harvey 
County children while families need help in emergency situa-
tions such as illness, accidents or marital problems. Children 
may also admit themselves or be admitted by social workers or 
law enforcement if they have been abused, neglected or have 
run away from home. The Wichita Children’s Home provides 24 
hour licensed care for children. 
 
Workforce Development Center 
203 E Broadway, Newton, KS  67114 
Contact: 316-283-7000 
Website: www.kansasworks.com or 
www.kansasworkforceone.org 
Services: One stop employment and training center for job 
seekers, employers, and workers.  Integrating employment and 
education training services to help achieve an improved match-
making process.  Thursday, 8AM –5PM and by appointment. 
 

YMCA-Newton 
701 E Wheatridge Dr, Newton, KS 67114 
Contact: 316-776-8350 
Website: https:/ / www.ymcaw ichita.org/ locations/
newton-ymca 
ServicesOffers a w ide variety of programs and services 
that help nurture the potential of kids, help you live healthier, 
and support the community. Amenities include: Fitness and 
Wellness Center, Child Care, Pool, Steam Room, Sauna, Gym, 
Racquetball Courts, and Family Center. Some of the programs 
offered are Youth Sports, Dance, Gymnastics, Adult Volleyball, 
LIVESTRONG at the YMCA for cancer survivors, Diabetes Pre-
vention Program, Personal and Group Training, Mom’s Day Out, 
and Parent’s Night Out.   

  
Zion Lutheran Preschool 
Zion Evangelical Lutheran Church, 225 S Poplar, Newton, KS 
67114 
Contact: 316-283-1441 
Email: preschool.zion@sbcglobal.net 
Website: http:/ / zionnewton.com/ preschool 
Services:  Preschool services for children ages 3-5. Contact for 
available space, accreditation information, service times, fees 
and activities. 
 

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

52 

Index 
Career Development 
American Association of University Women   8 
Business & Professional Women / Kansas   13 
Harvey County Learning Center    24 
Hutchinson Community College Adult Learning/ Campus 30 
Kansas Department of Children and Families  31 
Project SEARCH      44 
Senior Employment Program    47 
Team Employment, LLC     49 
Workforce Development Center    51 
 

Child Care Providers/ Preschool 
211        7 
All God’s Children Preschool     8 
Apple-A-Day Preschool     9 
BrightStar Discovery Center     12 
Childcare Aware of Kansas     15 
Community Play School     15 
Cooper Early Education Center    16 
Family First Child Care Center    18 
Harvey County Health Department    23 
Harvey County Infant/Toddler Program   24 
Harvey County Special Education Cooperative  24 
Head Start Halstead Center     26 
Head Start Newton Center     26 
Hesston College Preschool     28 
Hesston Community Child Care    28 
Home Educators Association (HEA)    30 
Kid Start       33 
Latchkey USD #373      34 
New Creation Preschool     37 
Newton Recreation Commission/Wellness Center  41 
Wichita’s Children Home     51 
Zion Lutheran Preschool     51 
 
Counseling 
Adolescent Hotline   7 
Alzheimer's Association-Central & Western KS Chapter 8 
American Cancer Society, Heartland Division   9 
Eastview Counseling      18 
Harvey County Health Department   23 
InDevelopment     30 
KIPCOR Community Mediation    32 
Kansas State Certified Peer Mentors   32 
Mirror, Inc. Prevention and Wellness Services   36 
Prairie View, Inc.    43 
The Resiliency Center at Safehope    45 
Valley Hope     50 

https://www.ymcawichita.org/locations/newton-ymca
https://www.ymcawichita.org/locations/newton-ymca


Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

53 

Education 
Alzheimer's Association-Central & Western KS Chapter 8 
American Cancer Society, Heartland Division  9 
Arthritis Foundation, Kansas Chapter   9 
Bethel College      11 
Bethel College Academy of Performing Arts  11 
Bethel College Life Enrichment    11 
Burrton Public Library     13 
Burrton Public Schools #369     13 
Business and Professional Women/Kansas   13 
Caring Place       14 
Community Engagement Institute-WSU   15 
Cooper Early Education Center    16 
Families Together Inc.     19 
Halstead-Bentley Public Schools #440   20 
Halstead Public Library     21 
Harvey County Health Department    23 
Harvey County Learning Center    24 
Harvey County Special Education Cooperative  24 
Harvey-Marion County Community Developmental  
 Disability Organization (CDDO)   26 
Head Start Halstead Center   26 
Head Start Newton Center   26 
Hesston College      28 
Hesston Public Library     29 
Hesston Public Schools #460    29 
Hesston Resource Center     29 
Hesston Wellness Center     29 
Home Educators Association (HEA)    30 
Hutchinson Community College Adult Learning/ Campus 30 
Kansas Children’s Service League Healthy Families  
 Harvey Co       31 
Kansas Family Advisory Network    31 
Kansas Learning Center for Health    32 
K-State Research and Extension Service   33 
La Leche League of Harvey County    34 
Latchkey USD #373      34 
Mirror, Inc. Prevention and Wellness Services   36 
National Alliance on Mental Illness (NAMI)   37 
Newton Medical Center Childbirth Education  40 
Newton Public Library     40 
Newton Public Schools #373     41 
Newton Recreation Commission/Wellness Center  41 
Newton Weekday Bible School    41 
Parents as Teachers (with Cooper Early Ed)  42 
Parents Helpline      43 

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

54 

Peace Connections      43 
Project SEARCH      44 
The Resiliency Center at Safehope    45 
Sedgwick Lillian Tear Library    46 
Sedgwick Public Schools #439    46 
Sedgwick Recreation Center     47 
St Mary’s Catholic School     48 
 
Emergency 
2-1-1 of Kansas      7 
Axtell Clinic       10 
Burrton Municipal       12 
Crisis Line-Mental Health, Drug & Alcohol Treatment 16 
Halstead Municipal       21 
Harvey County Emergency Management   22 
Harvey County Sheriff     24 
Hesston Municipal      28 
Hesston Resource Center     29 
Kansas Department for Children and Families   31 
Kansas Housing & Credit Counseling   32 
Neighbors       37 
New Hope Shelter      38 
New Jerusalem Missions      38 
Newton Medical Center     39 
Newton Municipal/Harvey County Sheriff   40 
North Newton Municipal      42 
Offender/Victim Ministries, Inc.    42 
Parents Helpline      43 
Poison Control Center     43 
Prairie Independent Living Resource Center  43 
Prairie View, Inc.      43 
The Resiliency Center at Safehope    45 
Safehope, Inc.      45 
Salvation Army      46 
Sedgwick Municipal      46 
Walton Municipal     50 
Wichita Children’s Home   51 
 
Employment/Pre-employment 
Halstead Chamber of Commerce   20 
Harvey County Economic Developmental Council, Inc.  22 
Hesston Chamber of Commerce   27 
Hesston Resource Center   29 
Hutchinson Community College Adult Learning/ Campus 30 
Newton Area Chamber of Commerce   38 
Project SEARCH      44 



Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

55 

Senior Employment Program    47 
Team Employment, LLC   49 
Workforce Developmental Center   51 
 
Health Care 
Acupuncture Newton Incorporated    7 
Alcoholics Anonymous   7 
Alzheimer's Association-Central & Western KS Chapter 8 
American Cancer Society, Heartland Division   9 
Arthritis Foundation, Kansas Chapter   9 
Axtell Clinic     10 
Central Plains Area Agency on Aging   15 
Cottonwood Pediatrics      16 
Diversicare of Sedgwick Health Care & Rehabilitation Ctr 17 
Good Shepherd Hospice     20 
Halstead Place Assisted Living    21 
Harry Hynes Memorial Hospice   22 
Harvey County Health Department    23 
Health Ministries Clinic   26 
Heartland Pregnancy Care Center   27 
Hickory Homes      29 
Home Health of Kansas   30 
Kansas Christian Home Retirement Center   31 
Kidron Bethel Village      33 
La Leche League of Harvey County    34 
Leukemia Society of America, Support Group   34 
Mid-Kansas Family Practice     36 
Mirror, Inc. Prevention and Wellness Services   36 
Narcotics Anonymous      37 
National Alliance on Mental Illness (NAMI)   37 
Newton Home Health & Newton Private Duty  39 
Newton Medical Center   39 
Newton Medical Center Childbirth Education   40 
Newton Presbyterian Manor   40 
Poison Control Center     43 
Prairie Independent Living Resource Center  43 
Prairie View, Inc.     43 
Progressive Home Health & Hospice    44 
ResCare of Kansas, Inc.   45 
Schowalter Villa     46 
Serenity Home Health, LLC   47 
Social Security and SSI   47 
 

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

56 

Trinity Heights  Respite Care   49 
United Cerebral Palsy/Research Foundation  49 
Via Christi Home Health Agency, (Medicare/Medicaid)  50 
 

Housing 
2-1-1 of Kansas     7 
Burrton Housing Authority      12 
City of Newton of Community Development   15 
Eastview Gardens     18 
Habitat for Humanity   20 
Halstead Housing Authority   21 
Halstead Place Assisted Living    21 
Hickory Homes     29 
Kansas Housing & Credit Counseling   32 
Kidron Bethel Village      33 
Lincoln Park Apartments   34 
Maple Ridge Apartments     35 
Meadowlark Housing      35 
Mennonite Housing Rehabilitation   35 
New Hope Shelter   38 
New Jerusalem Missions   38 
Newton Housing Authority     39 
Newton Plaza Apartments   40 
Newton Presbyterian Manor     40 
Schowalter Villa       46 
South Park Apartments   47 
Sunset Townhouses      48 
Turkey Red Village Apartments   49 
Wheatland Homes-Housing Authority of North Newton  50 
 

Information/Referral 
2-1-1 of Kansas     7 
Adolescent Hotline      7 
Agape Resource Center, Inc     7 
Alzheimer's Association-Central & Western KS Chapter 8 
American Association of University Women   8 
American Red Cross-Mid-Kansas Chapter   9 
Business and Professional Women/Kansas   13 
City of Newton of Community Development   15 
Crime Stoppers of Harvey County    16 
Crisis Line-Mental Health, Drug & Alcohol Treatment 16 
Ember Hope       18 
Equi-Venture Farms, LLC     18 
Families Together Inc.     19 
Food Ministries: First Christian Church   19 
Food Ministries: Lord’s Pantry of Our Lady of Guadalupe  19 
 



Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

57 

Halstead Chamber of Commerce   20 
Halstead Public Library     21 
Harvey County Economic Development Council, Inc. 22 
Harvey County Emergency Management   22 
Harvey County Health Department    23 
Harvey County Learning Center    24 
Harvey County United Way     25 
Health Ministries Clinic   26 
Hesston Chamber of Commerce   27 
Hesston Municipal   28 
Hesston Recreation Commission   29 
Hesston Resource Center   29 
Hesston Wellness Center   29 
Kansas Children’s Service League Healthy Families  
 Harvey Co       31 
Kansas Department for Children and Families   31 
Kansas Family Advisory Network    31 
Kansas Institute for Peace & Conflict Resolution  
          (KIPCOR)     32 
Kansas Legal Services/Elder Hot Line   32 
Kansas State Certified Peer Mentors   32 
K-State Research and Extension Service   33 
Lion’s Club of Newton      35 
Mid-Kansas Community Action Program (MID KS-CAP) 36 
Narcotics Anonymous      37 
National Alliance on Mental Illness (NAMI)   37 
Newton Area Chamber of Commerce   38 
Newton Medical Center   39 
Newton Medical Center Childbirth Education   40 
Newton Municipal/Harvey County Sheriff   40 
Newton Recreation Commission/Wellness Center   41 
North Newton Municipal      42 
Offender/Victim Ministries, Inc.    42 
Parents Helpline    43 
Peace Connections   43 
Prairie Independent Living Resource Center   43 
Prairie View, Inc.    43 
ResCare, Life Choices   45 
The Resiliency Center at Safehope   45 
Salvation Army    46 
Sedgwick Municipal      46 
Sedgwick Recreation Center     47 
Social Security and SSI     47 
Supportive Communities Network    48 
United Cerebral Palsy/Research Foundation  49 
Valley Hope       50 
Via Christi Home Health Agency Inc.(Medicare/Medicaid) 50 
Walton Municipal       50 

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

58 

Mediation 
InDevelopment     30 
Kansas Institute for Peace & Conflict Resolution  
      (KIPCOR)     32 
Offender/Victim Ministries, Inc.    42 
 

Nutrition 
Acupuncture Newton Incorporated    7 
Agape Resource Center   7 
Food Ministries: First Christian Church   19 
Food Ministries: Lord’s Pantry of Our Lady of Guadalupe 19 
Harvey County Department on Aging   22 
Harvey County Health Department (WIC)   23 
Health Ministries Clinic     26 
Hesston Resource Center     29 
Hesston Wellness Center     29 
Kansas Learning Center for Health   32 
K-State Research and Extension Service   33 
La Leche League of Harvey County   34 
Meals on Wheels     35 
Newton Recreation Commission/Wellness Center   41 
T.O.P.S. (Take Pounds Off Sensibility)   49 
Weight Watchers     50 
 

Recreation/Leisure 
Bentley Eagle Senior Center     11 
Bethel College Academy of Performing Arts  11 
Bethel College Life Enrichment    11 
Boy Scouts of America-Quivera Council   12 
Burrton Senior Center     13 
Caring Hands Humane Society    13 
Caring Place       14 
Dyck Arboretum of the Plains   17 
Girl Scouts of Kansas Heartland    19 
Grand Central       20 
Halstead Senior Center     21 
Hesston Area Senior Center     27 
Hesston Recreation Commission   29 
Hesston Wellness Center   29 
K-State Research and Extension Services   33 
Newton Recreation Commission/Wellness Center   41 
Rotary Club of Newton     45 
Sedgwick Recreation Center   46 
Sedgwick Senior Center   47 
YMCA—Newton     51 



Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

59 

Senior Services 
2-1-1 of Kansas      7 
Alzheimer's Association-Central & Western KS Chapter 8 
Asbury Park     10 
Aspen Home Care      10 
Bentley Eagle Senior Center     11 
Bethel College Life Enrichment   11 
Bluestem PACE     12 
Burrton Senior Center   13 
Central Plains Area Agency on Aging   15 
Diversicare of Sedgwick Health Care & Rehabilitation Ctr 17 
FOCUS, Caregivers Support Group    19 
Good Shepherd Hospice     20 
Grand Central  .      20 
Halstead Place Assisted Living   21 
Halstead Senior Citizens Center   21 
Harry Hynes Memorial Hospice   22 
Harvey County Department of Aging   22 
Harvey County Retired/Senior Volunteer Program    24 
Harvey Interurban   25 
Hesston Area Senior Center   27 
Kansas Christian Home Retirement Center   31 
Kansas Legal Services/Elder Hot Line   32 
Kidron Bethel Village      33 
Low Vision Support Group     35 
Meals on Wheels      35 
Newton Presbyterian Manor     40 
Prairie Independent Living Resource Center  43 
Prairie View, Inc.    43 
Progressive Home Health & Hospice    44 
ResCare of Kansas, Inc.     45 
Schowalter Villa      46 
Sedgwick Senior Center     47 
Serenity Home Health, LLC     47 
Senior Employment Program    47 
Trinity Heights Respite Care     49 
Via Christi Home Health Agency, Inc.  
 (Medicare/Medicaid)     50 
 
Support Groups 
2-1-1 of Kansas      7 
Adolescent Hotline      7 
Alcoholics Anonymous     8 
Alzheimer's Association-Central & Western KS Chapter 8 
American Cancer Society, Heartland Division  9 
Arthritis Foundation, Kansas Chapter   9 
Care Givers Support Group     13 
 
 

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

60 

CASA, A Voice for Children, Inc.    14 
Celebrate Recovery– Newton    14 
Diabetes Support Group      17 
Ember Hope       18 
FOCUS, Caregivers Support Group    19 
Harvey County Special Education Cooperative  24 
Harvey County “Wildcats” Special Olympics Program  25 
Home Educators Association (HEA)    30 
La Leche League of Harvey County    34 
Leukemia Society of America, Support Group  34 
Low Vision Support Group     35 
Mirror, Inc. Prevention and Wellness Services   36 
Narcotics Anonymous      37 
National Alliance on Mental Illness (NAMI)   37 
Newton Area Cancer Support Group   38 
Peace Connections      43 
Prairie View, Inc.      43 
The Resiliency Center at Safehope    45 
Safehope, Inc.      45 
Serenity Home Health, LLC   47 
Social Security and SSI   47 
Supportive Communities Network    48 
T.O.P.S (Take Pounds Off Sensibly)    49 
Weight Watchers      50 
Wichita Children’s Home     51 
 
Volunteer Opportunities      
2-1-1 of Kansas      7 
Agape Resource Center, Inc     7 
American Red Cross-Mid-Kansas Chapter   9 
Big Brothers and Big Sisters of Harvey County  12 
Boy Scouts of America-Quivira Council   12 
Burrton Senior Center     13 
Caring Hands Humane Society    13 
Caring Place       14 
Crime Stoppers of Harvey County    16 
Girl Scouts of Kansas Heartland    19 
Grand Central        20 
Habitat for Humanity      20 
Halstead Chamber of Commerce    20 
Harvey County Health Department     23 
Harvey County Retired/Senior Volunteer Program -RSVP 24 
Harvey County United Way     25 
 



Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

61 

Heart to Heart Child Advocacy Center   27 
Hesston Area Senior Center     27 
Hesston Chamber of Commerce    27 
Hesston Resource Center     29 
Hesston Wellness Center     29 
K-State Research and Extension Service   33 
Lions Club of Newton      35 
Meals on Wheels      35 
Mennonite Housing Rehabilitation    35 
New Hope Shelter      38 
Peace Connections      43 
Prairie Independent Living Resource Center  43 
Rotary Club of Newton     45 
Salvation Army      46 
Schowalter Villa       46 
Sedgwick Senior Center     47 
 
 
 
 

Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

62 

 
The printing of the Harvey County Community Resource  

Directory was made possible by a grant from: 



Harvey County Community Resource Directory  

63 


